Extendable vane wheel flow sensors
D(R)25, D27, D(R)30, DT25, DT30
________________________________________________________________________________________________
 1/12
Extendable vane wheel flow sensors,
 optional with ± directional sensing and integrated PT100 sensor and accessories
for connection to a fixed or portable evaluation unit
Funktionsprinzip

 mn20T D30FE C170 T350 HB14-a162
 mn20T D30FT C170 T100 HB14-a360
Model designation (examples)
 FA  Flow Sensor  D 25
(1) Sensor type
Description Design
 D cyclindrical probe
 DR cyclindrical probe with ± directional sensing
 DT cyclindrical probe with integrated PT100 sensor
(2) Sensor diameter
diameter of sensor head ØK (see page 1)
25 head diameter 25 mm
30 head diameter 30 mm
(3) Shaft diameter
diameter of sensor shaft ØS (s. page 1, drawing ZG2)
/27 shaft diameter 27 mm
(4) Medium
 ...   ... air/gases
 ...  F ... air/gases and water/liquids
Ingress protection cable outlet
     sensor design …  F … IP68
      sensor design …   … IP50
(5) Materials in contact with the medium *
Design   Material sensor  Material Sealing  others
... A ...
    aluminium
 AlCuMgPb or AlCuBiPb  FKM, silicone  PSU, PVDF
... E ...
    stainless steel
 stainless steel 1.4404/AISI
 316L, 1.4305, 1.4571
 FKM, PTFE,
 graphite
 PVDF, vespel, ceramics Al2O3
... T ...
    titanium
 titanium 3.7035 (grade 2)  FKM, PTFE  PVDF, vespel, ceramics Al2O3
* Not all mentioned materials are used in every sensor. Materials may differ for individual sensors.
Detailed information about a desired sensor on request!
mn20 A C170 T140
FA Flow Sensor D 25mn40 FE C169 T260 Ex
Extendable vane wheel flow sensors
D(R)25, D27, D(R)30, DT25, DT30
________________________________________________________________________________________________
 5/12
(6) (7) Measuring ranges (with an air/gas density of approx. 1.2 kg/m³) / vane wheel type
if the vane wheel material differs to the sensor material, a material code is added to
the vane wheel type (e.g. „T“ at md3T)
sensors with Ø 25 mm
material
sensor
material
vane wheel
vane wheel
type
measuring range
air/gases
measuring range
water/liquids
(no cavitation)
aluminium aluminium mn20
mn40
mn80
mn120
0.3   ... 20 m/s
0.4   ... 40 m/s
0.8   ... 80 m/s
1.2   ... 120 m/s
0.03  ... 7.5 m/s
0.04  ... 10 m/s
stainless steel stainless
steel